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WFRC Regional Advisory Committee to the Utah Communications Authority 

MEMBERS AND STAFF - 2018 
 
 
Member:  Chief Mike Mathieu (Ogden Fire Department) – Chair 
  mikema@ogdencity.com 
  801-629-8069 
 
Member:  Karl Kuehn (Layton City Police) - Vice Chair 
  kkuehn@laytoncity.org 
  801-336-3507 
 
Member:  Sheriff Blaine Breshears (Morgan County Sheriff’s Office) 
  bbreshears@morgan-county.net 
  801-829-0590 
 
Member:  Chief Mike Brown (Salt Lake City Police Department) 
  Mike.brown@slcgov.com 
  801-799-3801 

 
Member:  Captain Jon Fassett (Unified Police Department) 
  jfassett@updsl.org 
  385-468-9710 

 
Member:  Regina Nelson (Tooele County Sheriff’s Office) 
  rnelson@tooeleco.org 
  435-833-8320 
 
Member:  Paul Pitts (Layton City) 
  ppitts@laytoncity.org 
  801-336-3832 
 
Member:  Sergeant Ryan Shosted (Cottonwood Heights Police Department) 
  rshosted@cottonwoodheights.utah.gov 
  801-944-7100 
 
Member:  Jon Tait (Motorola Solutions Inc.) 
  Jon.tait@motorolasolutions.com 
  801-571-7649 
 
Member:  Bucky Whitehouse (Tooele County Emergency Services) 
  bwhitehouse@tcem.org 
  435-833-8121 
 
Advisory Staff: Wayne Bennion (Wasatch Front Regional Council) 
  wbennion@wfrc.org 
  801-363-4250 x1112 
 
Advisory Staff: Katie Gerard (Wasatch Front Regional Council) 
  kgerard@wfrc.org 
  801-363-4250 x1127 
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